IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 09.0017X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-11-04

 Issue No.: 5
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for Type TSC series:
TSC4 -18 18 08 -EMC -A R001
I II III IV V VI VII
I – Enclosure Material and Type
 TSC4 – Powder Coated Cold Rolled/Hot Rolled Steel Terminal Enclosure
 TSC4X – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 304 Terminal Enclosure
 TSC4X6 – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 316L Terminal Enclosure
II – Enclosure Length
 XX – Any two-digit number (max. 2100mm)
III – Enclosure Width
 XX – Any two-digit number (max. 10000mm)
IV – Enclosure Depth
 XX – Any two-digit number (max. 406mm)
V – EMC
 EMC shielding installed on cover
VI – Gland Plate Location(s)*
 A – Gland plate on topside
 B – Gland plate on bottom side
 C – Gland plate on left side
 D – Gland plate on right side
           E – Gland plate on back side
 *Omit dashes when multiple gland plates are installed
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
1.1 kV
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 09.0017X
 Issue No.: 5
 Page 2 of 2
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed; before delivery:
Routine dielectric testing is required for the Phoenix Contact UT 2.5/35 detailed on DS589TB.  The dielectric